
Director of Services - Environment 
Laois County Council 
County Hall 
Portlaoise 
County Laois 

7 . .  

~~\.\ /0026~03 I ,  . ' ,bois Couiiry Couiicil , i . 
1 - 

WOO46-0 I Lao15 Couiity Couiicil 

I8 January 201 3 

- .  
Kyletaleslia hnd6.!1,..,. . P 

I_ 

Ballyliiinn Landtill Site 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
4,; Ghniomhoireorhi om Choooihiie Cornhrhnoti 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, tire 

7 t353 53 9160600 
F. t353 53 9160699 
E. info@epa.ie 
W: w . e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manaeement Licensinv Regulations 
regardinp a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Please find enclosed copies of tlie formal Tecluiical Ainendments which were issued on tlie above. The 
Technical .4mendnient should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting tlie relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Pierise note tlint there is no reqiiir,ernent f o r j w u  to rrckriowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

13 &-,U 
Noeleeri Keavey' 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing &r Resource se 

Enci 



Director of Services - Planning 
Laois County Council 
County Hall 
Poitlaoise 
County Laois 

1 S Janua iy  201 3 

61 Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhaireodi um Choomhnd Conrhrhooli 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae loch Garman, h e  

T- t353 53 9160600 
F,  t353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: www.epa ie 

LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2.) of the Waste Manaeement Licensing Reeulations 
regardim a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Sir/Madam 

I ani to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

WOO26-03 Laois County Couiicil 

W004h-0 I Laois County Council Ball ylinaii Landfill Site 

K y let a lesl ia Land ti I I 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued on the above. The 
Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that these is tzo reyuirenictit for you to acknowledge seceipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

n. ? b o r e ,  
Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Secretary 
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland 
The Tailor's Hall 
Back Lane 
Dublin 8 

wooo2-o2 

wooo4-04 

woo 10-02 

woo 12-03 

woo 13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

W O O  15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

W O O  17-04 

woo 18-0 I 

w0020-02 

woo2 1-02 

woo22-01 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO28-03 

WO029-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

WOO34-02 

WOO46-O I 

18 January, 2013 

Cork County Council Ballyguvroe Landtil l  Site 

Al thuntown Land til I Kildare Couiity Council 

iVlcath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Basketstown Landfill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landfill 

Canowbrowne Landtill Site 

Silliot Hill Landtil l  

Ballyogan Landtil l  Facility Ballyogall Recyclllig 
Dun L a o ~ l ~ a i ~ ~ e - R a t I n c l o ~ ~ ~ i  County Council Park 

Wextord County Council 

Linieiick County Council 

W a  terfo ~1 C ity Cou inc i I 

Monaghan Couiity Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Offaly County Council DeiTyclure Landfil l  

Kilkenny County Council Dunrnore Landfill 

Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 

Laois County Council 

K i l lu i in  Landtil l  Site 

Goitadroina Landtill Site 

Kilbany Landtil l  Site 

Scotch Coiner Landtil l  

Den i  nuinen Landtil l  Facility 

East Cork Landtil l  Sit? 

Raffeen Landtil l  Site 

Ballynacan-ick Landtil l  Site 

Powentown Landtil l  Site 

Pollboy Landfil l  Facility 

Ba I lydonagh Land til I 

Doom Landtill Site 

Dundalk Landtil l  & C i v i c  Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landfill Site 

Re: 
reeardinv a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensine R e a l a t i o n s  

Dear SidMadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Ptease note thut there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which w 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with th 

- 1  

A” Ghniomhobeothr urn ( h n o m h d  (oinhrhaoil 

If you have any h r the r  queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental+BWrtmf@f&: W O  
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

PIease note that there is no requirement foryoi i  to acknowledge receipt of this lettantat Chatslean Bhaile Sheain 

Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 

Contae Loch Garman. Eire 

Yours sincerely, 

hoe leen  Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W wwwepa ie 
LoCall 1890 33 5 5  99 



Minister Simon Coveney, T D  
Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine 
Agriculture House 
Kildare Street 
Dublin 2 
Att Simon Coveney T.D. 

I8 January, 201 3 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manaeement Licensing Reeulations 

Dear Minister Coveney, T D  



WO125-OI Donegal Couiity Council Gleiialla Laiidfill Sire 

WO 126-0 I Donegal County Council Muckish Latidtill S i te  

W O  127-0 I 

W O  I4 I -02 Cork City Couiicil Beauinoiit Quany 

WO 146-02 Meath Counry Council Kiiockharley Landfill 

W O  I 56-0 I 

WO I6 1-02 Cork County Council Bottlehill 

WO 165-02 Greenstar Limited Ballyiiagiaii Residual Landtill 

Fingal County Couiicil Dunsink Laiiclfill a k a  Dunsink Civic Ai i iei i i ty 

Kildare County Council K T K  Sand & Giavrl Ltd 

WO 178-02 Greenstar Limited 

W O  I 8 I -0 I 

W O  I91 -02 

WO 199-02 Mayo County Council 

WO20 I -03 

WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council 

wo215-01 Donegal County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Wexford County Council 

Kildare County Council 

East Galway Residual Landtill Site 

Swalclit'fe Limited 

Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

Sraliinore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restomtion Ireland Ltd 

Meeiiaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Oftice of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no reyirirement f o r  yoii to ricknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

P rogranime 0 ffi c er 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



blr. Aidan Dunning 
Secretary General 
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources 
29-3 1 Adelaide Road 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr .  Dunning 

I 8 January, 20 13 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste ManaPement Licensins R e d a t i o n s  
regardin4 a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Mr. Dunning 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WOO46-01 Laois County Council Ballylinan Landfill Site 
I I 

WOO59-03 Roscoininon County Council Ba I laghadeileen Land t i  I1 

WOO60-03 Louth County Council Whiteiivei- Land till S i  te 

WOO62-01 Donegal County Council Cllurchtown Landfill 

W O  IS 1-0 I I Wicklow County Council I Swalcliffe Limited 

WO I 9  1-02 Wexfotd County Council Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

WO 199-02 Mayo County Council Srahinore Peat Deposition Site 

WO20 1-03 Kildare County Council Drehid \Vaste Management Facility 

WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council Browntield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

1 wo215-01 I Donegal County Council Meenaboll Landtill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction wit 

%!Fe,n Aaencv 
An Ghhiomhnbeorhl urn Choamhoi. CoGhrhoGl 

If you have any h r the r  queries please contact the Agency's Office of E n v i r o n m e n t a k & & + ~ , ~ & & o  
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number Johnstown Castle Estate 

County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru Bosca Poist 3000 

Contae Loch Garrnan. h e  

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 

Please note that there is no requirement for  yorr to acknowledge receipt of this lett&.dat Chalsledn Bha,le Shea,n 

Yours sincerely. 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 

E info@epa ie 
W w e p a  le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 



Development Applications Unit 
The Department of Arts, Heritage & the Gaeltacht 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 

18 January, 20 I3 

Re: 
reearding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 31(2) of the Waste Manasement Licensinc Regulations 

Dear SirMadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

ogan Land till Fac i lily Ball yogan Rec ycl in$ 



N O  I 6 I -02 I Cork County Couiicil I Bottlehill 
I I 

WO 165-02 

IVO I 75-02 

WOlS 1-01 

WO I9 1-02 

WO 199-02 

WO20 1-03 

Gi.eenstar Liini ted 

Greenstar Limited 

Wicklow County Counci I 

Wexford County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Ballynagian Residual Landfill 

East Galway Residual Landtill Site 

S walc I i ffe Limited 

Holinrstown Waste Management Facility 

Siahrnore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

WO204-0 I 

WO2 15.0 I 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be  read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement; at 
OS3 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Oflicer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Mr. Pat Gilheaney 
The Manager 
Development Applications Unit 
Department of Environment, Community & Local Government 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 
Attn: Mr Gilheaney 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regardinp a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Reeulations 

Dear Mr. Gilheaney 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

WOOO2-02 Cock County Council Ballvguyi-os Laiidtill Site 

WOOO4-04 K i  Iclni-e County Counc i I A t t l iun tow~i  Landtill 

woo 10-02 h lea t l i  County Council 

woo 11-03 Cork City Council Kinsale Road Landtill 

woo I 3 -0 I 

Basketst own Land ti II Faci I ity 

Galway County Council Ca imo w bro wnr Land ti I I SI t e 

Kiltlare Couiity Council Stlliot Hi l l  Landtill 

Ballyogati Landtill Facility Bnllyugan Recycliiig 
W O O  15.0 I Dun Lnogliait~e-Ratlitlor\.n County Council Pal-k 

W O O  16-02 Wext'ol-d County Couiicil K i l lu i in  Landtill Site 

woo 17-04 Limelick County Council Coitadl-oina Landtill Site 

woo 18-0 I Watrrt0i.d Ci ty Council Ki lbany Landtill Site 

woo20-02 Monaghan County Council Scotch Comer Landtill 

woo2  1-02 Mayo County Council 

woo22-0 I Col-k County Council East Col-k Landfill Site 

WOO23-0 I Cork County Council Raffeen Landtil l  Site 

WOO24-04 Donegal County Council Ballynacainck Landfill Site 

WOO25-03 Carlow County Council Powerstown Landfil l  Site 

WOO26-03 Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council Pollboy Landfil l  Facility 

woo2s-oJ Westmeath County Council Ballydonagli Landfil l  

WOO29-04 Offaly County Council Denyc lure Land t i  I I 

WOO30-02 Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landtill 

Deiiinuineta Land t i  I I Facility 

WO03 1-0 I Clare County Council Dooia Landtil l  Site 



WOO34-02 Duiidalk Town Council Dundalk Landtill 8: Civic Waste Facility 

WOO46-0 I Laois County Council Ballylinan Landtill Site 

Roscoininon County Council Ba I lag had en-een Land t i  I I WOO59-03 

WOO60-03 Louth County Council Whiteiiver Landfill Site 

WOO62-0 I Donegal County Council Churchtown Landtill 

WOO64-0 I Leitrim County Council Canick On Shannon Landfill 

WOO65-01 Leitrim County Council h lo l i i l l  Landtill 

WOO66-03 Wicklow County Council Rainpere Landtill 

WOO67-02 Mayo County Council Rathroeeii Landtill 

WOO6S-03 Col-k County Council 

WOO69-0 I Keny County Council Mi l l town Tiaiister Station 

WO07O-0 I Cork County Council Bendutt Landtill Site 

tvlarliiistown Landfill CVOO7 1-02 Westmeath County Council 

WOO72-01 K e n y  County Council Coolcaslagh Transfer Statioii 

WOO73-0 I Roscoinmon County Council Roscominon Landtill Facility 

WOO74-03 South Tipperaiy County Council 

WOO75-02 Waterford County Council Trainore Waste Disposal Site 

WOO76-0 I Limerick Ci ty Council Lonppaveincnt 

WOO 7 7 -04 

\v007 s -03 Noitli Tippeiniy County Coiiiicil Ballayhveiiy Landfill 

WOOS6-0 I 

WO0874 I Keny  County Council Calierci\eeii Tiansler Station 

WO099-07- Cork County Council Westem Division Denycoiiiiell Landtill 

WOO90-0 I Donegal County Council Bnlbaiie Lalidti l l  Site 

WO09 1-0 I 

\\'0092-0 I Cavan County Council Belturbd Landtill 

\V0093-0 I 

\\'O 109-02 Clare County Council Cciitl-a1 \Vastc Management Facility 

\vu 125-0 I Donegal County Council Clenalla Landtill Site 

WO 126-0 I Donegal County Council bluckish Landtill Site 

WO 127-0 I 

W O  I 4  1-02 

WO 146-02 Meath County Council 

W O  156-0 I 

WO I 6  1-02 Col-k County Council Bottlehill 

WO 165-02 Greenstar Limited Ballynagran Residual Landtill 

IVO I 78-02 Greenstai- Limited East Galway Residual Lalidti l l  Site 

WO1 s 1-01 Wicklow County Council Swalcliffe Limited 

WO I 9  1-02 Wexford County Council Holmestown Waste Management Facility 

WO 199-02 Mayo County Council Srahinore Peat Deposition Site 

WO20 1-03 Kildare County Council 

WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I 

Youghal Landfill 

Donoli i l l  Landtill 

Cavan County Council Coma inure Land t i  I I 

Keny County Council Keninare Transfer Statloll 

Cavan County Council Bailieborougli Landtill 

Cavan County Council Ball y jaincsdu fl' Land t i  I I 

Fingal County Council 

Cork Ci ty Council 

Dunsink Lalidti l l  aka Dunsink Civic Aineiiity 

Beaumont Quany 

Knockharley Land t i l l  

K T K  Sand & Gravel Ltd Kildare County Council 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

bl eeiiaboll Land fi I I Site 

Wicklow Cou 11 t y Cou nc i I 

Donegal County Counci I 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Pleuse note that there is no requirement f o r  you to ncknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghmii.!rov<ochi vni Coaonihnc Dmh+:c;, 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

W O O  I?-I?3 

woo 15-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

Mr. Paddy Mathews 
Manager of Environment & Planning 
Failte Ireland 
Environment Unit 
88-93 Amiens Street 
Dublin 1 
Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews 

Cot-k County Council 

Kildare County Council Aithurstown Landtil l  

Meath County Council 

Cork Ci ty Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Ballyguyros Landtil l  Site 

Bas ketsto wii  Land fi I I Fac i I i ty 

Kiiisale Road Laiidti l l  

Ca imowb1.o wne Land t i  I I S i te 

Silliot H i l l  Landtill 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Polst 3000 
Eastdt Chaislean Eharle Sheain 
Contae loch Garman, clre 

T t 3 5 3  53 9160600 
F t 3 5 3  53 9160699 
E info@epa ie 
W w w e p a  le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

WO03 I -0 I 

18 January, 20 13 

Clare County Council Dooia Landtil l  Site 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 3412) of the Waste Management Licensing Reeulations 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Mr. Mathews 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

ogan Lniidti l l  Facility Ballyogan Recycling Bullyogan Lniidti l l  Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Pal-k Dun Laoglia I re- Rat hdown County Cou nc i I 

W O O  16-02 Wextord County Council K i l lu i in  Lancltill Site 

\voo 17-04 Liineiick County Council Gortndrorna Laridtill Site 

WOO 18-0 I CVateiford City Council Ki lbany Landtil l  Site 

woo20-02 Monaelian County Council Scotch Comer Landtil l  

woo2 1-02 Mayo County Council Dei-rinuinen Landfil l  Facility 

woo22-0 I Cork County Council East Cork Landtil l  Site 

WOO23-0 I I Cork County Council 1 Raffeen Landfil l  Site 

WOO24-04 Donegal County Council Ballynacam'ck Landfil l  Site 

WOO25-03 Carlow County Council Powerstown Landtill Site 

WOO26-05 Laois County Council 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council Pollboy Landtil l  Facility 

K y leta leslia Land fi I I 

WOO28-03 I Westmeath County Council 1 Ballydonagh Landtill 
I I 

WOO29-04 Offaly County Council Denyclul-e Landtill 

WOO30-02 Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landtil l  



WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Bi-ownfield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

hleenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  yoir to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

fioeleen Keaiey &(,el 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



For the attention of Alice Doherty'Tara Horigan 
Health & Safety Authority 
chemicals@hsa.ie 

18 January, 20 I 3 

1 Environmental Protection Agency 
An innionhoi:zo:ht !rm Chcomnm Csmhrncor; 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

T- +353 53 9160600 
F: + 3 5 3  53 9160699 
E. inio@epa.ie 
W: w . e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

Re: 
recarding. a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manacernent Licensine Regulations 

Dear SidMadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

undalk Landfill &Civic Waste Facilit 



kluckish Laiitltill Si le 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any h r the r  queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
OS3 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for yoir to cicknowledge recebt  of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

f i K  # .  

Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Dr. Greg Forde 
River Basin District Director 
Inland Fisheries Ireland 
Teach Breac 
Earl's Island 
County Galway 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
reearding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr. Forde 

1 am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Basketsrown Landtill Facilir 



WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council hleenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no reqirirementfor you to ncknowlerlge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

9Ak9 Noeleen Keavey 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Dr Declan Lawlor 
Environmental Research Officer 
Loughs Agency 
22 Victoria Road 
Deny 
Northern Ireland 
BT17 2M 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
21 G'cbmm,r;.och: ;1 c;!o*P8hnl: :ornhr,laoq 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Eosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan. Eire 

T t353 53 9160600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W w e p a  ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 20 I3 

Re: 
regardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing RePulations 

Dear Dr Lawlor 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

cvouo2-o' Cot-k County Council 

LVOO04-04 Kildare County Council 

woo 10-02 Meath County Council Basketstown Landtil l  Facility 

\voo I 2  -03 

WO0 13-0 I Galway County Council Can-owbrowne Lci i idl i l l  S i te  

woo 14-0 I 

621 Iyguyroe Lalid t i  I I S i te  

.A IT 11 t i  IS to WII L a  iicl ti I I 

Kinsale Road Landtil l  Col-k City Council 

Silliot Hill Lai1cltiII Ki1dai.e County Council 

Bnl lyogaii La lid t i  I I Fac I I it); Bal I!~ogaii Recyc I ing 
Park woo I 5-0 I 

W O O  16-02 Wexford County Couiicil Ki l lui- in Laittltil l S i te  

WOO 17-04 Liineiick County Council Coitadroina Lutitlti II S i te  

woo 18-0 I Waterford City Council Kilbociy Landtil l  Site 

Dun Laoglia i re- Rat lido wii Coil i i  t y Cou tic I I 



WO2OJ-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I 

Browiit ield Restoiarion Ii-eland Ltd 

bleeiiaboll Landfill Site 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any h r the r  queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thcrt there is no requirement foryorr to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing 8: Resource Use 

Encl 



Dr Noel Culleton 
Head of Centre 
Teagasc 
Johnstown Castle Research Centre 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford 
Attn. Dr Noel Culleton 

WOOO2-02 

WOOO4-04 

W O O  10-07 

LVOO 12-0: 

woo 13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

W O O  I 5-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

LVOO I 7-04 

woo 18-0 I 

wo020-02 

WOO2 1-02 

w o o 2 2 4  I 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

Environmental Protection Agency 
4" ;i.r.o^.rar.ea:i;i U," cizo;!mu (2:,j?;rm:, 

Col-k County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Wlrath County Council 

Cork Ci ty Council 

Galway Couiity Council 

tiildare County Council 

Ballyguyroe Landtil l  Site 

, \ I t  Iiuistowii Land ti I I 

Basketstown Landfil l  Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Cailowbiowiie Laiidti I I  S i  le 

Silliot H i l l  Lalidti l l  

Ballyogan Landtil l  Facility Ballyogan Recycllng 
Dun Laog1iail.e-Rstliclown County Council Park 

Wexford County Council 

Limeiick County Couiicil 

Watritord Ci ty Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Ki l lur in Landfil l  Site 

Gortadronia Landtil l  Site 

Ki lbany Landfil l  Site 

Scotch Coiner Landtil l  

Deni numera Land ti I I Fac i I i t y 

East Cork Landtil l  Site 

Raffeen Landtil l  Site 

Ballynacamck Landfil l  Site 
~~~ 

Donegal County Council 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan. Eire 

T +353 53 9160600 
F: c353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W J  vmw epa ie 

LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

WOO25-03 Carlow County Council 

WOO26-03 Laois County Council 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Offaly County Council 

WOO2 8 -03 

kVOO29-04 

WOO30-02 Kilkenny County Council 

NO03 1-0 I Clare County Council 

I S  January,  2013 

P o w m t o w n  Landtil l  Site 

Kyletalesha Landfil l  

Pollboy Landtil l  Facility 

Ballydonagh Landfil l  

DeiTyc lui-e Landti I I  

Du ninore Land ti I I 

Dooia Landfil l  Site 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr Culleton 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



Greeiistar Limited 

Kildare County Council Drehid Waste Management Facility 

WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

I f  you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  yoir to rrcknowlerlge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

7-9 Noeleen Keavey 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate: Licensing 8: Resource Use 

Encl 



Mr Gavin McGuire 
Environmental Health Officer 
Health Service Executive 
Second Floor, Oak House 
Limetree Avenuz 
Millennium Park 
Naas 
County Kildare 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Potst 3000 
Eastat Chatsledn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 
T. +353 53 9160600 
F. +3S3 53 9160699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: w . e p a . i e  

LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
reeardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensinv Regulations 

Dear Dr McGuire 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Ballyogan Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 



WOO34-02 Dundalk Town Council Duiidalk Landtill & C i v i c  Waste Facility 

WOOJ6-0 I b o i s  County Council Ballylinan Landfill Site 

WOO59-03 

WOO60-03 Louth County Council 

WOO62-0 I Donegal County Council Cllurchtown Landtill 

Roscoininon County Council Ba I laghadeneen Land t i  I I 

LV h i t e i i  ver Land t i  I I Sit e 

Leitrim County Council Canick On Shannon Landfill \V0064-0 1 

WOO65-01 Leitrim County Council ivlohi II Land t i  II 

WO066-03 

WOO67-02 Mayo County Council Rathl-oeen Landlill 

WO068-03 Col-k County Council Youghal Landtill 

WOO69-0 I Keny Couiity Council b l i l l towi i  Tiaiister Station 

\L’O070-0 I Cork County Council Beiidutt Landtill Site 

\V007 1-02 Westmeath County Council blarliiistowii Land fi II 

WOO72-01 K e n y  County Couiicil Coolcaslagh Transfer Station 

Roscommon Landtill Facility WOO73-01 Roscoininon County Council 

WOO74-03 South Tippeixiy County Council Donoli i l l  Laiidtill 

WOO7j-02 Watei-ford County Council Tramote Waste Disposal Site 

WOO76-0 I Liineiick City Council Longpaveinent 

W0077-04 Cavan County Council Con-allure Land li I I 

LVO078-03 Nonh Tipperaiy County Couiicil Bal lagh\wiy Land t i  I 1  

K e n y  County Council WOO86-0 I 

WOO87-0 I K r n y  Couiity Council 

\VOOS9-U2 

\V0090-0 I Donegal County Couiicil 

Wicklow County Council Ra inpere Land ti I I 

Keninare Transfrr Station 

c-1 ‘1 i e i ~ i v e t i i  .: Ti-anstei- Station 

Denyconnel I Land t i  I I 

Balba~ic Landtill Sire 

Ba i I isborough Landli II 

Cork County Council Westeni Division 

Cavan County COUllCll woo9 I -0 I 

WOO92-01 Cavan coui1ty Council Belturbet Laiidlill 

W0093-0 I Cavan County Council 

\vo 109-02 Chi-e Couiity Council Centml Waste ivlanageineiit Facility 

WO125-O l  Doiirgal County Couiicil C l e m  llii Land till S i  te 

ivluckisli Laiidtill Site WO 126-0 I 

Dunsink Landtill aka Duiisiiik Civic Amsnity \vo 127-0 I 

Beaumont Quany W O  I 4  1-02 

Knockliarley Laiidtill WO 146-02 Meath County Council 

K T K  Sand &Gravel Ltd W O  156-01 

Bottleli i I I W O  I 6  1-02 

WO 165-02 Grcenstai- Limited Ballynagran Residual L i i id t i l l  

WO 175-02 GI-eenstai- Limited 

WO I S  1-01 Wicklow County Council Swalcliffe Limited 

WO1 91 -02 Wexford County Council Holmestown Waste Management Facility 

WO 199-02 Mayo County Council 

WO20 1-03 

WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council 

WO2 15.0 I Donegal County Council 

Bal Iyiaiiiesdu IT Lalid t i  II 

Donegal County Council 

Fingal County Council 

Cork City Council 

Kildare County Council 

Cork County Council 

East Galway Residual Landtil l  Site 

Sixhinore Peat Deposition Site 

Di-ehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoiation Iteland LLd 

ivl eenabol I Li i idf~ I I Site 

Kildare County Council 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any h r the r  queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Plecrse note tiiut there is no requirement f o r  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

oeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing ei Resource Use 

Encl 


